shall bear interest at a fixed rate as provided in the Tax-Exempt Fourth Supplemental 

Indenture, provided however, that the 2025 Series A Bonds shall not bear interest in excess 

of a true interest cost of 7.00 percent (7%) per annum, and (iv) the redemption price for 

any 2025 Series A Bonds shall not exceed one hundred and five percent ([105]%) of the 

principal amount of such 2025 Series A Bond. 

(ii) The 2025 Series B Bonds shall mature on the dates

in each of the years and in the principal amounts, bear interest at the rate or rates and be 

subject to redemption prior to maturity on such terms and conditions, as shall be set forth